Amnicon Budget Hearing Amnicon Town Hall November 26, 2024 6:00pm

Arthur Amys called the meeting to order. All board members were present. Randy Kittleson was the only Resident/Voting citizen present.

Arthur Amys made a motion to Approve the budget as presented, Dennis Hill seconded the motion. Approved unanimously.

Arthur Amys made a motion to approve the Levy which is set at \$192,950. Dennis Hill seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

Discussion on raising the Clerk/Treasurer's salary to be effective after the April election. Gary will get a survey of what the other towns are paying in Douglas County.

Arthur Amys made a motion to adjourn @ 6:35 Dennis Hill seconded.

Respectfully Submitted,

Gary Kane, Town Clerk/Treasurer